504403632 06/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4450329

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	SSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	I				
	Name		Execution Date			
ARTHUR ROBERT CALDERBANK					09/24/1997	
AYMAN F. NAGUIB					09/24/1997	
NAMBIRAJAN SESHADRI				09/24/1997		
VAHID TAROKH					11/04/1997	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	AT&T CORP.					
Street Address:	32 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS					
City:	NEW Y					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10013-2412					
Property Type 1470			Number			
		14707047	number			
Application Number:		14797647	Number			
		14797647	Number			
Application Number:	ATA	(443)964-220				
Application Number:	ATA e sent to	(443)964-220 the e-mail a	1 ddress first; if that is (
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to provided	(443)964-220 <i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is un</i> qle@polsinell	1 <i>ddress first; if that is u</i> successful, it will be s i.com	sent	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(443)964-220 <i>the e-mail a</i> ;	1 ddress first; if that is t is uccessful, it will be s i.com . DEPARTMENT - POLS	sent	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(443)964-220 <i>the e-mail a</i> ; <i>if that is un</i> qle@polsinell AT&T LEGAL ONE AT&T W	1 <i>ddress first; if that is a</i> <i>successful, it will be s</i> i.com . DEPARTMENT - POLS /AY, ROOM 2A-207	sent	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(443)964-220 <i>the e-mail a</i> ; <i>if that is un</i> qle@polsinell AT&T LEGAL ONE AT&T W ATTN: PATEI	1 ddress first; if that is a psuccessful, it will be s i.com . DEPARTMENT - POLS /AY, ROOM 2A-207 NT DOCKETING	sent ⁻ SINE	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(443)964-220 <i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is un</i> qle@polsinell AT&T LEGAL ONE AT&T W ATTN: PATEI BEDMINSTE	1 ddress first; if that is a successful, it will be s i.com . DEPARTMENT - POLS /AY, ROOM 2A-207 NT DOCKETING R, NEW JERSEY 0792	sent ⁻ SINE	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	(443)964-220 <i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is un</i> qle@polsinell AT&T LEGAL ONE AT&T W ATTN: PATEI BEDMINSTEI 111834	1 ddress first; if that is a successful, it will be s i.com . DEPARTMENT - POLS /AY, ROOM 2A-207 NT DOCKETING R, NEW JERSEY 0792 CON-6	sent ⁻ SINE	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	(443)964-220 <i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is un</i> qle@polsinell AT&T LEGAL ONE AT&T W ATTN: PATEI BEDMINSTEI 111834 QUY LI	1 ddress first; if that is a successful, it will be s i.com . DEPARTMENT - POLS /AY, ROOM 2A-207 NT DOCKETING R, NEW JERSEY 0792 CON-6 =	sent ⁻ SINE	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	(443)964-220 <i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is un</i> qle@polsinell AT&T LEGAL ONE AT&T W ATTN: PATEL BEDMINSTEL 111834 QUY LE /Quy Le	1 ddress first; if that is a successful, it will be s i.com . DEPARTMENT - POLS /AY, ROOM 2A-207 NT DOCKETING R, NEW JERSEY 0792 CON-6 =	sent ⁻ SINE	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to provided	(443)964-220 <i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is un</i> qle@polsinell AT&T LEGAL ONE AT&T W ATTN: PATEI BEDMINSTEI 111834 QUY LI	1 ddress first; if that is a successful, it will be s i.com . DEPARTMENT - POLS /AY, ROOM 2A-207 NT DOCKETING R, NEW JERSEY 0792 CON-6 =	sent ⁻ SINE	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	ATA e sent to provided	(443)964-220 the e-mail a gle@polsinell AT&T LEGAL ONE AT&T W ATTN: PATEL BEDMINSTEL 111834 QUY LE /Quy Le 06/08/2	1 ddress first; if that is a successful, it will be s i.com . DEPARTMENT - POLS /AY, ROOM 2A-207 NT DOCKETING R, NEW JERSEY 0792 CON-6 =	sent ⁻ SINE	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU JAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to provided	(443)964-220 <i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is un</i> qle@polsinell AT&T LEGAL ONE AT&T W ATTN: PATEI BEDMINSTEI 111834 QUY LE /Quy Le 06/08/2 1.tif	1 ddress first; if that is a successful, it will be s i.com . DEPARTMENT - POLS /AY, ROOM 2A-207 NT DOCKETING R, NEW JERSEY 0792 CON-6 =	sent ⁻ SINE	via US Mail.	

source=111834-Assignment#page4.tif source=111834-Assignment#page5.tif



ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Arthur Robert Calderbank, of Princeton in the County of Mercer and State of New Jersey, Ayman F. Naguib, of New Providence in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, Nambirajan Seshadri, of Chatham in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, and Vahid Tarokh, of Madison in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Method And Apparatus For Data Transmission Using Space-Time Codes And Multiple Transmit Antennas described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/847635, filed April 25, 1997, which claims the benefit of provisional application Serial No. 60/030571, filed on November 7, 1996, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate. We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Arthur Robert Calderbank

9/24/97 Date:

United States of America) State of New Jersey) ss.:

County of Morris

_day of September On this $\frac{24}{7}$.,19<u>9</u>, before me

)

personally came Arthur Robert Calderbank, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

re

Notary Public

MARGARET CARDOSO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 1996

PATENT REEL: 042645 FRAME: 0849



- 3 -

A.R. Calderbank 15-1-36-1



Date: 9/24

United States of America

State of New Jersey) ss.: County of marris)

On this 2473 day of <u>september</u>, 1997, before me personally came Ayman F. Naguib, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Margaret artos

Notary Public

MARGARET CARDOSO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 1998



- 4 -

A.R. Calderbank 15-1-36-1

Naja Seshadri

Nambirajan Seshadri

Date: 9/24/97

United States of America

State of New Jursey) ss .:

County of marris

On this 24^{12} day of <u>september</u>, 1997, before me personally came Nambirajan Seshadri, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

Carbooo Margaret

Notary Public

MARGARET CARDOSO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 1998

Ş



- 5 -

A.R. Calderbank 15-1-36-1

an

Vahid Tarokh

Date: Nov. 4, 1997

United States of America) State of New Jersey) ss .:

County of Marrie

On this <u>4</u> day of <u>November</u>, 19<u>97</u>, before me personally came Vahid Tarokh, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Margaret (

MARGARET CARDOSO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 1998

" anne

AT&T Corp. P. O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748

RECORDED: 06/08/2017